CHAPTER CIV.

March 1, 1872. An Act to Amend an act entitled an Act to Appropriate Money for the Support of the Institute for the Deaf and Dumb, and Blind, approved March 1, 1870.

> SECTION 1. Annual appropriation for support of institute for deaf and dumb, and blind.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section one of chapter one hundred and four of the general laws of 1870 be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

and dumb and blind.

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Support of dear money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty thousand dollars annually commencing with the year 1872 for the support of the institute for the deaf and dumb, and blind of the state of Minnesota, the same to be expended under the direction of the board of directors; and the state auditor is hereby directed to draw warrants for said amount upon the certificates of the governor or president of the board of directors of said institute.

> This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1872.